
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1650
ANSWERED ON:07.03.2011
AGRI EXPORT CENTRES
Yadav Shri M. Anjan Kumar

Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has set up/ proposes to set up Agri-Export Centres in various States including Andhra Pradesh;

(b) if so, the details thereof, locationwise; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY (SHRI JYOTIRADITYA M. SCINDIA)

(a) Yes Madam, the Government has set up 60 Agri Export Zones (AEZ) in 20 states in the country including Andhra Pradesh. Andhra Pradesh has AEZ for Mango Pulp & Fresh Vegetables, Mango & Grapes, Mangoes, Gherkins and Chilli

(b) The details of AEZ, locationwise are given at Annexture.

(c) Does not arise.
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